



Ref: SIDBI/compliance cell

August 11, 2026

To,

नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

बीकेसी, बांद्रा (पूर्व) /BKC, Bandra (East)

मुंबई/ Mumbai-51

विषय: समाचार पत्र विज्ञापन: सेबी (एलओडीआर), विनियम, 2015 के विनियम संख्या 52 (8) के तहत सूचना

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement: Intimation under regulation 52 (8) of SEBI(LODR), Regulations, 2015.

महोदया /महोदय,

Madam/ Sir,

Pursuant to regulation No. 52 (8) of SEBI(LODR) Regulations, 2015, Unaudited standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended on June 30, 2026 (subjected to Limited Review by Statutory Auditors), was published on 11/08/2026 on Hindi daily newspaper Jansatta and English daily newspaper Financial Express.

कृपया उपरोक्त प्रकटीकरण को अभिलिखित करें।

Please take above disclosure on your record.

कृते भारतीय लघु उद्योग विकास बैंक
For Small Industries Development Bank of India

पंकज कुमार साहू /Pankaj Kumar Sahu)

कंपनी सचिव / Company Secretary

संलग्नक: यथोक्त ;

Encl: As above;

बैंक हिन्दी में पत्राचार का स्वागत करता है।

भारतीय लघु उद्योग विकास बैंक

स्वावलंबन भवन, सी-11, जी-ब्लॉक, बांद्रा-कुर्ला कॉम्प्लेक्स, बांद्रा (पूर्व), मुंबई-400051, दूरभाष 91 22-67531100 | फ़ैक्स 91 22 67221528

SMALL INDUSTRIES DEVELOPMENT BANK OF INDIA

Swavalamban Bhavan, C-11, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051, Tel. No.91 22 67531100, Fax No.91 22 67531528



आईओएल केमिकल्स एंड फर्मास्यूटिकल्स लिमिटेड

30 जून, 2026 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए स्टैंडएलॉन और कंसोलिडेटिड अनंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सारांश

(करोड़ों में)

क्र.सं.	विवरण	स्टैंडएलॉन				कंसोलिडेटिड			
		समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त वर्ष	समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त वर्ष
		30.06.2026 (अनंकेक्षित)	31.03.2026 (नोट 3 देखें)	30.06.2025 (अनंकेक्षित)	31.03.2026 (अंकेक्षित)	30.06.2026 (अनंकेक्षित)	31.03.2026 (नोट 3 देखें)	30.06.2025 (अनंकेक्षित)	31.03.2026 (अंकेक्षित)
1	प्रचालनों से कुल आय	764.44	621.19	559.06	2340.34	764.44	621.29	559.06	2340.44
2	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ (कर, विशेष तथा/या साधारण मदों से पूर्व)	86.77	70.83	45.54	195.65	86.69	70.81	45.51	195.57
3	कर से पूर्व अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ (विशेष तथा/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	86.77	70.83	45.54	184.44	86.69	70.81	45.51	184.36
4	कर के बाद अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ (विशेष तथा/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	64.48	53.18	33.96	137.72	64.40	53.16	33.93	137.64
5	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय [अवधि के लिए (कर के बाद) लाभ/(हानि) तथा अन्य (कर के व्यापक आय बाद) को शामिल करके]	63.45	55.89	33.32	140.32	63.37	55.87	33.29	140.24
6	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71	58.71
7	अन्य इक्विटी (पुनर्मूल्यांकन आरक्षितों के अतिरिक्त आरक्षित)	1803.12	1739.67	1662.02	1739.67	1803.21	1739.84	1662.24	1739.84
8	आय प्रति इक्विटी शेयर रु. 2/- प्रति का (जारी और बंद प्रचालनों के लिए) (31 मार्च, 2026 को समाप्त वर्ष को छोड़कर वार्षिकी नहीं)								
	मूल व तनुकृत रुपए	2.20	1.81	1.16	4.69	2.19	1.81	1.16	4.69

- टिप्पणियाँ:
- उपरोक्त विवरण सेबी (आपत्तियों के सूचीकरण तथा अन्य प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएं) विनियमनों, 2015 के विनियमन 33 के अंतर्गत शेयर बाजार में दाखिल की गई 30 जून, 2026 को समाप्त तिमाही के अनंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का सार है। इन वित्तीय परिणामों का संपूर्ण विवरण शेयर बाजार की वेबसाइट अर्थात: www.bseindia.com तथा www.nseindia.com और कम्पनी की वेबसाइट www.iolcp.com पर उपलब्ध है।
 - 30 जून 2026 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए उपरोक्त स्टैंडएलॉन और कंसोलिडेटिड अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों की लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा समीक्षा की गई है और निदेशक मंडल को अनुशंसा की गई है और तत्पश्चात 10 अगस्त 2026 को आयोजित अपनी बैठकों में निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित किया गया है। इन परिणामों की सांविधिक लेखा परीक्षकों द्वारा सीमित समीक्षा की गई है, जिन्होंने इन परिणामों पर अपनी अपरिवर्तित राय व्यक्त की है।
 - 31 मार्च 2026 को समाप्त तिमाही के आंकड़े, पूर्ण वित्तीय वर्ष के लिए लेखापरीक्षित आंकड़ों और 31 दिसंबर 2025 को समाप्त 9 महीनों तक के अलेखापरीक्षित प्रकाशित आंकड़ों के बीच संतुलन के आंकड़े हैं, जिनकी सांविधिक लेखा परीक्षकों द्वारा सीमित समीक्षा की गई थी।

वित्तीय परिणामों को व्युत्पन्न कर को स्कैन करके देखा जा सकता है:



स्थान: लुधियाना
तिथि: 10 अगस्त, 2026

बोर्ड के आदेशानुसार
कृते आईओएल केमिकल्स एंड फर्मास्यूटिकल्स लिमिटेड
हस्ता/-
वरिन्द्र गुप्ता
प्रबंध निदेशक
DIN: 00044068

CIN: L24116PB1986PLC007030,
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: गांव व डाकखाना हंडिया, फतेहगढ़ चन्ना रोड, बरनाला- 148107, पंजाब
कारपोरेट कार्यालय: 85, इंडस्ट्रियल एरिया 'ए', लुधियाना- 141003 (पंजाब)
टेली: +91-161-4560500, ई-मेल: contact@iolcp.com, www.iolcp.com



डीएमई डेवलपमेन्ट लिमिटेड

(भा.रा.रा.प्रा. की एक पूर्ण स्वामित्व वाली इकाई)

कॉरपोरेट ऑफिस : भासराप्रा विल्डिंग, प्लॉट जी-5 एवं 6 सेक्टर-10, हारका, नई दिल्ली-110075
सीआईएन : U45202DL2020GOI368878 | फोन : 011-25074100/25074200
ई-मेल : dmedl@nhai.org | वेबसाइट : www.dmedl.in



30 जून, 2026 को समाप्त तिमाही/वर्ष के लिए अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण

(सभी राशि आईएनआर लाख में)

क्र.सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही			
		30 जून 2026 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31मार्च 2026 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30जून 2025 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31मार्च 2026 (अलेखापरीक्षित)
1	राजस्व				
	परिचालनों से राजस्व	557.25	5,824.95	96,671.17	2,17,199.80
	अन्य राजस्व	10.40	254.53	18.75	279.82
	कुल राजस्व	567.65	6,079.48	96,689.92	2,17,479.62
2	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर, असाधारण मदों और / या अतिविशिष्ट मदों से पूर्व)	(77,701.43)	(47,701.55)	8,953.74	(4,37,204.64)
3	कर पूर्व अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण मदों और / या अतिविशिष्ट मदों के बाद)	(77,701.43)	(47,701.55)	8,953.74	(4,37,204.64)
4	कर पश्चात अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण मदों और / या अतिविशिष्ट मदों के बाद)	(77,701.43)	(43,317.73)	6,545.05	(4,10,957.02)
5	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय [अवधि के लिए लाभ/(हानि) (कर पश्चात) और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात) शामिल]	(77,701.43)	(43,317.73)	6,545.05	(4,10,957.02)
6	प्रदत्त इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	5,38,500.00	5,38,500.00	5,38,500.00	5,38,500.00
7	आरक्षित (पुनर्मूल्यांकन आरक्षित को छोड़कर)	(5,22,281.92)	(4,16,412.56)	1,581.43	(4,16,412.52)
8	सिव्योरिटीज प्रीमियम एकाउंट	शून्य	शून्य	शून्य	शून्य
9	नेटवर्क	16,218.08	1,20,062.44	5,40,081.43	1,22,087.48
10	प्रदत्त ऋण पूंजी बकाया ऋण	122.20	4,64,532.00	44,52,308.72	4,64,532.00
11	बकाया प्रतिदेय प्रीफरेंस शेयर	शून्य	शून्य	शून्य	शून्य
12	ऋण इक्विटी अनुपात	0.75	3.87	8.24	3.80
13	अर्जन प्रति शेयर (आईएनआर 100 /— प्रत्येक):				
	(1) मूल: (आईएनआर में निरपेक्ष मूल्य)	(14.43)	(8.04)	1.22	(76.32)
	(2) मंदित (आईएनआर में निरपेक्ष मूल्य)	(14.43)	(8.04)	1.22	(76.32)
14	पूँजी विमोचन आरक्षित	शून्य	शून्य	शून्य	शून्य
15	डिबेंचर विमोचन आरक्षित	शून्य	शून्य	शून्य	शून्य
16	ऋण सेवा कवरेज अनुपात	0.02	0.26	1.10	0.67
17	ब्याज सेवा कवरेज अनुपात	0.02	0.26	1.10	0.72

- टिप्पणियाँ:
- इंड एस नियमों/एसएस नियमों, जो भी लागू हों, के अनुसार लाभ और हानि के विवरण में असाधारण और/या अतिविशिष्ट मदों का समायोजन किया गया है।
 - उपरोक्त सेबी (एलओडीआर) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 52 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में दाखिल तिमाही अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का सारांश है। इसका पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज वेबसाइट www.nseindia.com/bseindia.com और कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.dmedl.in पर उपलब्ध है।
 - उपरोक्त परिणामों को 09.08.2026 को आयोजित अपनी बैठक में निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित किया गया है।
 - सेबी (सूचीयन बाध्यताएं एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 52(4) में संदर्भित वित्तीय परिणामों से जुड़ी अतिरिक्त जानकारी के बारे में आवश्यक प्रकटन नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज (एनएसई) और बीएसई को दिए गए हैं और इन्हें उनकी वेबसाइट पर देखा जा सकता है।
 - संगत अवधि के साथ तुलना करने के लिए जहां कहीं आवश्यक हुआ पिछली अवधि के आंकड़ों को पुनः समूहित/व्यवस्थित किया गया डीएमई डेवलपमेंट लिमिटेड के बोर्ड के लिए और उसकी ओर से हस्ता/- अनंत मनोहर निदेशक एवं सीएफओ है।

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.



केनरा बैंक
भारतीय बैंक का समूह
A Government of India Undertaking

रानीबाग शाखा
डब्ल्यूजेड 103/99 ऋषि नगर, रानीबाग, दिल्ली 110034
ईमेल: cb2370@canarabank.com

लॉकर खोलने हेतु सार्वजनिक सूचना

परिशिष्ट-25

यह सभी संबंधित व्यक्तियों और सामान्य जनता को सूचित किया जाता है कि इस सूचना के तहत नामित व्यक्ति/यों ने केनरा बैंक (ई-सिडिबि बैंक की शाखाओं सहित) की नीचे वर्णित शाखाओं में सुरक्षित जमा लॉकर की सुविधा का लाभ उठाया है। संबंधित शाखाओं ने पहले ही हमारे बैंक रिजर्व के अनुसार नवीनतम पत्र पर लॉकर किरायेदारी/एलओए को पंजीकृत ढाके द्वारा व्यक्तिगत पत्र/सूचनाएं भेजी हैं, जिनमें लॉकर किराए की बकाया राशि चुकाने का अनुरोध किया गया है। इन सूचनाओं के बावजूद, लॉकर किरायेदारी/एलओए ने शाखा से संपर्क नहीं किया है न ही लॉकर के किराए की बकाया राशि जमा की है।

नीचे नामित लॉकर धारकों और उनके कानूनी वारिसों से अनुरोध किया जाता है कि इसे अंतिम सूचना के रूप में मानें और संबंधित दस्तावेजों के साथ संपर्क करें और इस सूचना के प्रकाशन की दिनांक से 30 दिनों के भीतर लॉकर के किराए की बकाया राशि का भुगतान करें, अन्यथा बैंक लॉकर को बिना किसी अन्य सूचना या सूचना के खोलेंगा, जिसके लिए पूरा खर्च और जोखिम धारकों या उनके कानूनी प्रतिनिधियों/वारिसों का होगा।

क्र.सं.	शाखा का नाम/संपर्क नंबर	लॉकर संख्या	बकाया लॉकर किराया	लॉकर किराएदार का नाम एवं पता
1.	दिल्ली रानीबाग (2370) नो. 9560062370	184 (123000783302)	₹ 15808/-	अनामिका सोधी मकान नंबर-84, सुविधा कुंज पीतम पुरा, दिल्ली-110034

दिनांक : 08.08.2026

प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, केनरा बैंक



भारतीय लघु उद्योग विकास बैंक

(भारतीय लघु उद्योग विकास बैंक अधिनियम, 1989 के अंतर्गत स्थापित)
प्रधान कार्यालय: सिडबी टावर, 15, अशोक मार्ग, लखनऊ - 226 001

30 जून, 2026 को समाप्त तिमाही के एकल वित्तीय परिणाम

(र करोड़)

अ.क्र.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वर्ष	
		30.06.2026 समीक्षित	31.03.2026 (लेखापरीक्षित)	30.06.2025 समीक्षित	31.03.2026 (लेखापरीक्षित)
1.	अर्जित ब्याज (क)+(ख)+(ग)+(घ)	10,724	10,443	10,307	41,330
	(क) अग्रिमो/बिलों पर ब्याज/बढ़ा	10,076	9,726	9,061	36,818
	(ख) निवेशों पर आय	350	389	666	2,290
	(ग) भार.बैंक में अतिशेष राशियों और अन्य अंतर-बैंक निधियों पर ब्याज	298	328	580	2,222
	(घ) अन्य	-	-	-	-
2.	अन्य आय	182	180	127	610
3.	कुल आय (1+2)	10,906	10,623	10,434	41,940
4.	ब्याज व्यय	8,546	8,245	7,846	31,781
5.	परिचालन व्यय (i)+(ii)	389	584	320	1,619
	(i) कर्मचारी लागत	275	349	220	986
	(ii) अन्य परिचालन व्यय	114	235	100	633
6.	प्रावधानों और आकस्मिक व्यय को छोड़कर कुल व्यय (4+5)	8,935	8,829	8,166	33,400
7.	प्रावधानों और आकस्मिक व्यय से पूर्व परिचालन लाभ (3-6)	1,971	1,794	2,268	8,540
8.	प्रावधान (कर के अलावा) और आकस्मिक व्यय (पुनर्वांन पश्चात् निवर्त)	(588)	484	(21)	1,350
9.	असाधारण मदें	-	-	-	-
10.	सामान्य गतिविधियों से कर पूर्व लाभ (+) / हानि (-) (7-8+9)	2,559	1,311	2,289	7,190
11.	कर संबंधी व्यय [आस्थगित कर आस्ति/देयता समायोजन पश्चात् निवर्त]	630	317	547	1,697
12.	सामान्य गतिविधियों से कर पश्चात् निवर्त लाभ (+) / हानि (-) (10-11)	1,929	994	1,742	5,493
13.	असाधारण मदें (कर व्यय घटाकर)	-	-	-	-
14.	अवधि का निवर्त लाभ (+) / हानि (-) (12-13)	1,929	994	1,742	5,493
15.	चुक्रता इंडिक्टी शेयर पूँजी (अंकित मूल्य ₹10 प्रति शेयर)	621	621	569	621
16.	आरक्षितियाँ पुनर्मूल्यांकन आरक्षितियों को छोड़कर	45,740	43,812	37,250	43,812
17.	विश्लेषणात्मक अनुपात				
	(i) भारत सरकार द्वारा धारित शेयरों का प्रतिशत	27.57%	27.57%	20.85%	27.57%
	(ii) पूँजी पर्याप्तता अनुपात (बेसल III)	20.51%	20.07%	19.10%	20.07%
	(iii) प्रति शेयर आमदनी (मूल और अवमिश्रित) (ईपीएस)	31.04#	17.47#	30.64#	96.56
	(iv) गैर-निष्पादक आस्ति अनुपात				
	क) गैर-निष्पादक आस्ति की सकल राशि	817	684	312	684
	ख) गैर-निष्पादक आस्ति की निवर्त राशि	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	ग) सकल गैर-निष्पादक आस्ति का %	0.14	0.12	0.07	0.12
	घ) निवर्त गैर-निष्पादक आस्ति का %	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(v) आस्तियों पर प्रतिफल (कर पश्चात्) (वार्षिकीकृत)	1.21%	0.64%	1.23%	0.92%
	(vi) निवर्त मालियत	41,809	38,973	34,341	38,973
	(vii) बकाया मौचनीय अधिमान शेयर	-	-	-	-
	(viii) पूंजी मोचन आरक्षित	-	-	-	-
	(ix) डिबेंचर मोचन आरक्षित	-	-	-	-
	(x) परिचालन सीमा	18.07%	16.89%	21.74%	20.36%
	(xi) निवर्त लाभ सीमा	17.69%	9.36%	16.70%	13.10%
	(xii) ऋण - इंडिक्टी अनुपात*	9.02	9.28	8.87	9.28
	(xiii) कुल आस्तियों की तुलना में कुल ऋण (%)	57.95	57.17	53.80	57.17

#अवार्षिकीकृत

* ऋण (जमा को छोड़कर) कुल उधार को दर्शाता है

टिप्पणियाँ:

- बैंक इन वित्तीय परिणामों को तैयार करने में उन्हीं महत्वपूर्ण लेखा नीतियों का अनुपालन कर रहा है, जैसा कि 31 मार्च, 2026 को समाप्त वर्ष के वार्षिक वित्तीय विवरणियों को तैयार करने के लिए किया गया था।
- निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 10 अगस्त, 2026 को आयोजित अपनी बैठक में उपर्युक्त परिणाम समीक्षित किए गए हैं।
- प्रत्येक वित्तीय वर्ष की अंतिम तिमाही के आंकड़े, पूरे वित्तीय वर्ष के संबंध में लेखापरीक्षित आंकड़ों और सम्बंधित वित्तवर्ष की तीसरी तिमाही के अंत तक प्रकाशित वर्ष से आज तक के आंकड़ों के बीच संतुलन के आंकड़े हैं।
- 30 जून, 2026 को समाप्त तिमाही के वित्तीय परिणाम गैर-निष्पादित आस्तियों, मानक आस्तियों, अवल संपत्तियों पर मूल्यहास, छूट के परिशोधन, निवेश पर आय/बांड जारी करने से संबंधित खर्चों और भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक द्वारा जारी विवेकपूर्ण मानदंडों के आधार पर निवेश मूल्यहास के प्रावधानों पर विचार करने के उपरांत तैयार किए गए हैं। आयकर, आस्थगित कर और अन्य सामान्य और आवश्यक प्रावधान जिनमें कर्मचारियों लाभ शामिल है, आवश्यकतानुसार और वर्षात पर समायोजन के अधीन अनुमानित/आनुपातिक आधार पर किए गए हैं।
- निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित त्वरित प्रावधानीकरण नीति के अनुसार, बैंक मानक अग्रिमों पर अतिरिक्त प्रावधान बनाए रखता है, जो भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक के आईआरएसी मानदंडों के अंतर्गत निर्दिष्ट न्यूनतम अपेक्षाओं के अलावा होते हैं। अंतर्निहित ऋण जोखिम के पुनः आकलन के आधार पर, त्वरित प्रावधानीकरण नीति की समीक्षा की गई है, जिसके फलस्वरूप प्रावधान-अपेक्षा में कमी आई है। तदनुसार, यथा 30 जून, 2026 को, मानक आस्तियों पर अतिरिक्त प्रावधान रु. 3,399.62 थे।
- आरबीआई के दिनांक 28 नवंबर, 2025 के परिपत्र सं.आरबीआई/डीओआर/2025-26/334/डीओआर.एसीसी.आरईसी.सं. 253/21.04.018/2025-26 के अनुसरण में, 30 जून, 2026 को समाप्त तिमाही के दौरान अंतरित/अधिगृहीत ऋणों के विवरण नीचे दिए गए हैं:
ऋणों का हस्तांतरण:
i) हस्तांतरित गैर-निष्पादित आस्तियों के विवरण:

(र करोड़)

विवरण	आस्ति वसूली कंपनियों को	अनुमन्य हस्तांतरितियों को	अन्य हस्तांतरितियों को
खातों की संख्या	-	-	-
अंतरित ऋणों का सकल मूलधन बकाया	-	-	-
हस्तांतरित ऋणों की भारत औसत शेष अवधि	-	-	-
अंतरित ऋणों का निवर्त बही-मूल्य (अंतरण के समय)	-	-	-
सकल प्रतिफल	-	-	-
पूर्ववर्ती वर्षों में अंतरित खातों से प्राप्त अतिरिक्त प्रतिफल	-	-	-

30 जून, 2026 को समाप्त तिमाही के दौरान, प्रतिभूति-प्राप्तियों (एसआर) में कोई निवेश नहीं हुआ है। अवधारित सभी प्रतिभूति-प्राप्तियों के लिए प्रावधान किए जाते हैं और इसलिए निवर्त बही मूल्य शून्य है। दबावग्रस्त ऋणों की बिक्री से उत्पन्न कोई अतिरिक्त प्रावधान लाभ-हानि लेखा में प्रत्यावर्तित नहीं किए गए।

- बैंक ने किसी भी ऐसे ऋण का हस्तांतरण नहीं किया है, जो चूकग्रस्त/विशेष उल्लेख खाता (एसएएफ) नहीं है।
- ऋण का अधिग्रहण:
i) बैंक ने किसी दबावग्रस्त ऋण का अधिग्रहण नहीं किया है।
- समनुदेशन के माध्यम से 30 जून, 2026 को समाप्त तिमाही के दौरान, अधिगृहीत गैर-चूक संबंधी ऋणों के विवरण निम्नवत हैं:

(र करोड़)

विवरण	2026-27 (Q1)	2025-26
अधिगृहीत ऋणों की सकल राशि (र करोड़ में)	408.34	774.23
भारित औसत शेष परिपक्वता (माह सं.)	144.05	114.86
प्रवर्तक द्वारा भारत औसत धारिता की अवधि (माह सं.)	13.33	10.39
प्रवर्तक द्वारा लाभप्रद आर्थिक हित का प्रतिधारण	10.00%	15.59%
मूर्त प्रतिभूति कवरेज	253.25%	198.70%
रिटेड ऋणों का रेटिंग-वार वितरण	लागू नहीं	लागू नहीं

- निवर्त गैर निष्पादित आस्तियों के परिकलन के लिए चल प्रावधान को विचार में नहीं लिया गया है।
- पिछली अवधि के आंकड़ों को वर्तमान अवधि के वर्गीकरण के अनुरूप बनाने के लिए आवश्यकतानुसार पुनर्समूहित/पुनर्वर्गीकृत किया गया है।
- भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक के दिनांक 15 मई, 2019 के पत्र के अनुसार, अगली सूचना तक एआईएफआई के लिए आईएनडी-एसएस का कार्यान्वयन आस्थगित कर दिया गया है।
- दिनांक 29 जुलाई, 2025 के आरबीआई के परिपत्र सं. आरबीआई/डीओआर/2025-26/138 डीओआर.एसटीआर.आरईसी.43/21.04.048/2025-26 - भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक (एआईएफआई में निवेश) निदेश, 2025 के अनुसरण में, बैंक ने प्रभाव का पुनर्मूल्यांकन किया है और 30 जून, 2026 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए ₹ 8.44 करोड़ का प्रावधान जारी रखा है।
- भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक के दिनांक 21 सितंबर, 2023 के परिपत्र सं. आरबीआई/डीओआर/2023-24/10

...continued from previous page.

Place : Mumbai
Date : August 10, 2026

NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED is proposing, subject to applicable statutory and regulatory requirements, receipt of requisite approvals, market conditions and other considerations, to undertake an initial public offer of its Equity Shares and has filed the DRHP dated June 17, 2026 with SEBI and the Stock Exchange on July 17, 2026. The DRHP is available on the website of SEBI at www.sebi.gov.in, on the website of the Stock Exchange, i.e., BSE at www.bseindia.com, on the websites of the BRLMs, i.e., Kotak Mahindra Capital Company Limited at <https://investmentbank.kotak.com>, JM Financial Limited at www.jmf.com; Morgan Stanley India Company Private Limited at www.morganstanley.com/india; Citigroup Global Markets India Private Limited at <https://www.citigroup.com/global/about-us/global-presence/india>; HSBC Securities and Capital Markets (India) Private Limited at www.business.hsbc.co.in; J.P. Morgan India Private Limited at www.jpmil.com; SBI Capital Markets Limited at www.sbicaps.com; Anand Rath Advisors Limited at www.anandrathibro.com; Avenue Capital Private Limited at www.avenucapital.co.in; Axis Capital Private Limited at www.axiscapital.co.in; DAM Capital Advisors Limited at www.damcapital.in; Equirus Capital Private Limited (formerly known as Equirus Capital Private Limited) at www.equirus.com; HDFC Bank Limited at www.hdfc.bank; ICICI Securities Limited at www.icicisecurities.com; IDBI Capital Markets & Securities Limited at www.idbicapital.com; IIFL Capital Services Limited (formerly known as IIFL Securities Limited) at www.iiflcapital.com; Motilal Oswal Investment Advisors Limited at www.motilaloswal.com; Nuvama Wealth Management Limited at www.nuvama.com; Pantomath Capital Advisors Private Limited at www.pantomathcapital.com and 360 ONE WAM Limited at www.360one.com and on the website of our Company at www.nseindia.com. Potential investors should note that investment in equity shares involves a high degree of risk and for details relating to such risks, see the section titled "Risk Factors" on page 24 of the DRHP. Potential investors should not rely on the DRHP but should instead rely only on the RHP, for any investment decision.

This announcement is not for publication or distribution to persons in the United States of America and is not an offer for sale of the Equity Shares within the United States. This public announcement has been prepared for publication in India only and is not for publication or distribution, directly or indirectly, in or into the United States. The Equity Shares have not been and will not be registered under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "U.S. Securities Act") or any state securities laws in the United States and, unless so registered, may not be offered or sold within the United States, except pursuant to an exemption from, or in a transaction not subject to, the registration requirements of the U.S. Securities Act and applicable state securities laws in the United States. Accordingly, the Equity Shares are being offered and sold (i) within the United States only to persons reasonably believed to be "qualified institutional buyers" (as defined in Rule 144A under the U.S. Securities Act) in transactions exempt from, or not subject to, the registration requirements of the U.S. Securities Act, and (ii) outside the United States in "offshore transactions" as defined in and in reliance on Regulation S under the U.S. Securities Act and the applicable laws of the jurisdiction where those offers and sales occur. The Equity Shares have not been and will not be registered, listed or otherwise qualified in any other jurisdiction outside India and may not be offered or sold, and bids may not be made by persons in any such jurisdiction, except in compliance with the applicable laws of such jurisdiction. There will be no public offering of the Equity Shares in the United States.

CONCEPT

HOWARD HOTELS LIMITED
Regd Office:- 20, Maurya Complex, B-28 Subhash Chowk, Laxmi Nagar, New Delhi-110092
Corp. Off:- 1st floor, Howard Plaza, Ferozeshah Road, Ag-280007
CIN: L74999DL1989PL0308622 Tel: 0562-404-8800, Fax: 0562-404-8866
Email: info@howardhotels.com Website: www.howardhotelsindia.com

NOTICE OF THE 37TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING
Notice is hereby given that the 37th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company will be held on Friday, the 04th September, 2026 at 11:30 A.M. (IST) through Video Conferencing (VC)/Other Audio Visual Means (OAVM) to transact the business as set out in Notice of the AGM in compliance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the rules made thereunder and Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with applicable Circulars issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) and SEBI.

Notice of Annual Report and Dissemination on Website:
The Notice of the AGM and Annual Report for the Financial Year 2025-26 have been emailed to those shareholders/members of the Company through electronic means, whose email addresses are registered with the Company/Depository Participant(s) (DP)/Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA) in compliance with the relevant circulars.

Also, an electronic copy of the Annual Report of 2025-26 of the Company inter-alia, containing the Notice of the AGM, is available at the website of the Company at www.howardhotelsindia.com, the Stock Exchanges where the equity shares of the Company are listed, BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent viz. MUFPI India Private Limited at www.mufpiindia.com in the Book Closure.

The Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed from Saturday 29/08/2026 to Friday 04/09/2026 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of AGM e-Voting.

In accordance with the provisions of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with applicable rules and Secretarial Standard - 2 on General Meetings, issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India and Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company is pleased to offer the e-voting facility before the AGM through "remote e-voting" and "e-voting" during the AGM to its shareholders/members in respect of the business to be transacted at the AGM and for this purpose the Company has appointed "Nodal/Intr" for facilitating voting through electronic means. The details of e-voting are given herein below:

A person whose name is recorded in the Register of Members/Registrar of beneficial owners as on the cut-off date i.e. Friday 29/08/2026, only shall be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting as well as voting at the AGM.

Remote e-Voting
The remote e-voting will commence on Tuesday 01/09/2026 at 09:00 A.M. and will end on Thursday 03/09/2026 at 05:00 P.M. The e-voting module shall be disabled by Institute for voting thereafter.

Voting rights of the members shall be in proportion to their shares in the paid up equity share capital of the company as on the cut-off date i.e. Friday 29/08/2026.

Members who have cast their vote through remote e-voting will be eligible to participate in the AGM and their presence shall be counted for the purpose of quorum, however, such members shall not be allowed to cast their vote again at the AGM. Any person who acquires shares of the Company and becomes the member of the company after the dispatch of Notice and holds shares as on the Cut-off Date i.e. Friday 29/08/2026 may follow the procedure for remote e-voting as enumerated in the Notice of the 37th AGM. However, if shareholders who have already registered for CDOL (Easy / Easier facility or NSDL's DDeAS facility, can login through their existing user id and password.

E-voting at the AGM
In addition to the remote e-voting facility, the members will also be provided with an option to vote at the AGM. Members attending the AGM who have not cast their vote through remote e-voting shall be eligible to vote at the AGM.

Registration of E-mail address/ Mobile No.
Shareholders who wish to register their email address/mobile no. are requested to follow the below instructions:

- For shares held in electronic form: Register/Update the details in your Demat account, as per the process advised by your DP.
- For shares held in physical form: Register/update the details in the prescribed Form (SR-1 with Registrar and Share Transfer Agent) i.e. Link Intime India Private Limited of the Company.

Contact Details:
In case shareholders/members have any queries related to e-voting facility/login or attending the AGM they may you may connect with the Company's RTA at MUFPI India Private Limited - Delhi investor.helpdesk@nms.mufpi.com or refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) and help/tips/e-voting user manual as available at www.instantindia.com under help section or write an email to enquiries@nms.mufpi.com or contact on 011 - 49411009. The Board has appointed Mr. Mukul Tyagi, Partner of MTS ATT & Co., Company Secretaries, Delhi as the Scrutinizer to scrutinize the e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner.

For: Howard Hotels Limited
Mukund Garg
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
ACS-71926

DME Development Limited
(A Wholly Owned Entity of NHAI)
Corp Office : NHAI Building, Plot G - 5 & 6, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075
CIN : U45202DL2020GOI368878 | PH : 011-25074100/25074200
Email : dmedl@nhai.org | Website : www.dmedl.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/YEAR ENDED June 30, 2026
(All amounts in INR Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30th June 2026	31st March 2026	30th June 2025	31st March 2026
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	REVENUE				
	Revenue from operations	557.25	5,824.95	96,671.17	2,17,199.80
	Other Revenue	10.40	254.53	18.75	279.82
	Total Revenue	567.65	6,079.48	96,689.92	2,17,479.62
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/or extra ordinary items)	(77,701.43)	(47,701.55)	8,953.74	(4,37,204.64)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items and/or extra ordinary items)	(77,701.43)	(47,701.55)	8,953.74	(4,37,204.64)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items and/or extra ordinary items)	(77,701.43)	(43,317.73)	6,545.05	(4,10,957.02)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(77,701.43)	(43,317.73)	6,545.05	(4,10,957.02)
6	Paid-up Equity Share capital	5,38,500.00	5,38,500.00	5,38,500.00	5,38,500.00
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(5,22,281.92)	(4,16,412.56)	1,581.43	(4,16,412.52)
8	Security Premium Account	Nil	Nil	NIL	NIL
9	Net Worth	16,218.08	1,20,062.44	5,40,081.43	1,22,087.48
10	Paid-up Debt Capital Outstanding Debt	122.20	4,64,532.00	44,52,308.72	4,64,532.00
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Share	Nil	Nil	NIL	Nil
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.75	3.87	8.24	3.80
13	Earnings per equity share (of INR 100/- each):				
	(1) Basic (absolute value in INR)	(14.43)	(8.04)	1.22	(76.32)
	(2) Diluted (absolute value in INR)	(14.43)	(8.04)	1.22	(76.32)
14	Capital redemption reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
15	Debt redemption reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
16	Debt Service Coverage ratio	0.02	0.26	1.10	0.67
17	Interest service coverage ratio	0.02	0.26	1.10	0.72

- Notes:**
- Exceptional and /or Extra-ordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the same is available on the stock exchanges website www.nseindia.com and Company's Website www.dmedl.in
 - The above results have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 09.08.2026.
 - Pertinent disclosures w.r.t the additional information on the financial results referred to in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, have been made to the National Stock Exchange (NSE) and BSE and can be accessed on their websites.
 - Previous period figures regrouped/arranged wherever necessary to compare with corresponding period.

For & on behalf of the Board
DME Development Limited
Sd/-
Ananta Manohar
Director & CFO

For NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED
On behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-

Smt. Prajakta Powle
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer



SMALL INDUSTRIES DEVELOPMENT BANK OF INDIA

(Established under the Small Industries Development Bank of India Act, 1989)
Head Office: SIDBI Tower, 15, Ashok Marg, Lucknow-226 001

Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2026

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
		[Reviewed]	[Audited]	[Reviewed]	[Audited]
1.	Interest earned (a)+(b)+(c)+(d)	10,724	10,443	10,307	41,330
	(a) Interest/disc. on advances/ bills	10,076	9,726	9,061	36,818
	(b) Income on investments	350	389	666	2,220
	(c) Interest on balances with Reserve Bank of India and other inter bank funds	298	328	580	2,222
	(d) Others	-	-	-	-
2.	Other Income	182	180	127	610
3.	Total Income (1+2)	10,906	10,623	10,434	41,940
4.	Interest Expended	8,546	8,245	7,846	31,781
5.	Operating Expenses (i)+(ii)	389	584	320	1,619
	(i) Employees cost	275	349	220	986
	(ii) Other operating expenses	114	235	100	633
6.	Total Expenditure (4+5) excluding provisions and contingencies	8,935	8,829	8,166	33,400
7.	Operating Profit before Provisions and Contingencies (3-6)	1,971	1,794	2,268	8,540
8.	Provisions (other than tax) and Contingencies [Net of write back]	(588)	484	(21)	1,350
9.	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
10.	Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7-8+9)	2,559	1,311	2,289	7,190
11.	Tax expense [Net of DTA/DTL]	630	317	547	1,697
12.	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (10-11)	1,929	994	1,742	5,493
13.	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-
14.	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period (12-13)	1,929	994	1,742	5,493
15.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value ₹10 each)	621	621	569	621
16.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	45,740	43,812	37,250	43,812
17.	Analytical Ratios				
	(i) Percentage of shares held by Government of India	27.57%	27.57%	20.85%	27.57%
	(ii) Capital Adequacy Ratio (BASEL III)	20.51%	20.07%	19.10%	20.07%
	(iii) Earnings Per Share (Basic & Diluted) (EPS)	31.04#	17.47#	30.64#	96.56
	(iv) NPA Ratios				
	a) Amount of Gross NPA	817	684	312	684
	b) Amount of Net NPA	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	c) % of Gross NPA	0.14	0.12	0.07	0.12
	d) % of Net NPA	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(v) Return on Assets (after Tax) (annualised)	1.21%	0.64%	1.23%	0.92%
	(vi) Net Worth	41,809	38,973	34,341	38,973
	(vii) Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
	(viii) Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
	(ix) Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
	(x) Operating Margin	18.07%	16.89%	21.74%	20.36%
	(xi) Net Profit Margin	17.69%	9.36%	16.70%	13.10%
	(xii) Debt - Equity Ratio *	9.02	9.28	8.87	9.28
	(xiii) Total Debts to Total Assets (%) *	57.95	57.17	53.80	57.17

Not annualised
* Debt denotes total Borrowings (excluding Deposits)

- Notes:**
- The Significant Accounting Policies followed in preparation of these financial results, in all material aspects, are consistent with those followed in preparation of the annual financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2026.
 - The above results have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 10, 2026.
 - The figures for the last quarter in each of the financial year are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the year end and the published year to date reviewed figures upto the end of third quarter of the respective financial year.
 - The financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 have been arrived at, after considering provisions for Non-performing assets, Standard Assets, Depreciation on Fixed Assets, Amortization of discount, Income on investments/ bond issue expenses and Investment Depreciation on the basis of prudential norms issued by Reserve Bank of India, Income Tax, Deferred tax and other usual and necessary provisions including employee benefits made on an estimated/ proportionate basis, wherever required and subject to adjustment at the year-end.
 - The Bank maintains additional provisions on standard advances over and above the minimum requirement prescribed under RBI IRAC norms in accordance with the Board approved Accelerated Provisioning Policy. A review of the Accelerated Provisioning Policy based on reassessment of the underlying credit risk has been carried out due to which there is reduction in the provisioning requirement. Accordingly, additional provisions on standard advances stood at ₹3,399.62 crore as on June 30, 2026.
 - Details of loans transferred / acquired during the quarter ended June 30, 2026, under the RBI circular no. RBI/DOR/2025-26/334 DOR.ACC.REC.No.253/21.04.018/2025-26 dated November 28, 2025, are given below:
Transfer of Loans:
i. Details of non-performing assets (NPAs) transferred:

Particulars	To ARCs	To permitted transferees	To other transferees
No. of accounts	-	-	-
Aggregate principal outstanding of loans transferred	-	-	-
Weighted average residual tenor of the loans transferred	-	-	-
Net book value of loans transferred (at the time of transfer)	-	-	-
Aggregate consideration	-	-	-
Additional consideration realized in respect of accounts transferred in earlier years	-	-	-

During the quarter ended June 30, 2026, no investment made in Security Receipts (SRs). All the Security Receipts held are provided for and hence the net book value is nil. No excess provisions were reversed to the profit and loss account on account of sale of stressed loans.

- ii. The Bank has not transferred any loans not in default / Special Mention Accounts (SMA).
- Purchase of Loans:
- iii. The Bank has not acquired any stressed loan.
- iv. Details of loans not in default acquired during the quarter ended June 30, 2026, through assignment are given below:

Particulars	2026-27(Q1)	2025-26 (FY)
Aggregate amount of loans acquired (₹ in crore)	408.34	774.23
Weighted average residual maturity (in months)	144.05	114.86
Weighted average holding period by the originator (in months)	13.33	10.39
Retention of beneficial economic interest by the originator	10.00%	15.59%
Tangible security coverage	253.25%	198.70%
Rating-wise distribution of rated loans	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

- 7) Floating provision is not considered for computation of net NPAs.
- 8) Previous period's figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period classification.
- 9) As per RBI's letter dated May 15, 2019, implementation of IND-AS has been deferred for AIFs until further notice.
- 10) In terms of RBI Circular no. RBI/DOR/2025-26/138 DOR.STR.REC.43/21.04.048/2025-26 dated July 29, 2025- Reserve Bank of India (Investment in AIF) Directions, 2025, Bank has reassessed the impact and continue to hold provision of ₹ 8.44 crore as on June 30, 2026.
- 11) In terms of RBI circular no. RBI/DoR/2023-24/105 DoR.FIN.REC.40/01.02.000/2023-24 dated September 21, 2023, AIFs are required to disclose capital adequacy ratio and applicable Pillar 3 disclosures under BASEL III capital regulations from quarter ended June 30, 2024. Pillar 3 disclosures under BASEL III capital regulations are being made available on Bank's website i.e. <https://www.sidbi.in/listing-disclosure>. These disclosures have not been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors.
- 12) The above results have been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors.

By order of the Board

Sd/-
[Manoj Mittal]
Chairman and Managing Director

Dated: August 10, 2026
Place: Mumbai



Visit our website: www.sidbi.in

